PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold L. Becker	03/24/2010
D. V. Satyanarayana Gupta	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BJ Services Company	
Street Address:	4601 Westway Park Boulevard	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)343-3076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2253839000

Email: dpatty@mcglinchey.com

Correspondent Name: McGlinchey Stafford, PLLC

Address Line 1: 301 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Group

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200507.0052/S-1048-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Andrew Patty II

Total Attachments: 3

source=S-1048-A-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=S-1048-A-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501130069 REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0522

12731298

CH \$40 00

source=S-1048-A-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 12/731,298

Filing Date: March 25, 2010
Attorney Docket Number: S-1048-A

Claims Priority to U.S. Application No. 12/261,982, filed October 30, 2008

I/We HAROLD L. BECKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Harris, State of Texas, at 18906 Grosbeak Lane, Tomball, Texas 77377, and I/we D. V. SATYANARAYANA GUPTA have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated filing date(s), application number(s) and attorney docket number(s), and entitled:

SQUEEZE PROCESS FOR REACTIVATION OF WELL TREATMENT FLUIDS CONTAINING A WATER-INSOLUBLE ADSORBENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto BJ Services Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4601 Westway Park Blvd., Houston, Texas 77041, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reisssues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to BJ Services Company, its successors or assigns.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the application number and filing date of said application.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as BJ Services Company, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

(cont'd next page)

1

Executed this 24 day of Mase	<u>,</u> 2010.			
	Inventor: HAROLD L. BECKER			
	Signature: MacON Becker Printed Name: Harold L. Becker			
STATE OF TEXAS	} ss.			
Becker known by me to be the person name	, 2010, personally appeared before me <u>Harold L.</u> d in and who executed the above instrument in my esses, and who acknowledged that he/she executed			
the same of his/her own free will for the purposes herein recited. Signature:				
Printed Name: TSAM, MENDEZ Notary ID Number 12560562-0 My commission expires: 63-03-2014	ISSA M. MENDEZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Morch 03, 2014			

Executed this 24 day of MAC	, 2010.	
	Inventor: D. V. SATYANARAYANA GUPTA	
	Signature:	
STATE OF TEXAS	}	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	} ss. }	
On this 24 day of MARCH, 2010, personally appeared before me D. V. Satvanarayana Gupta known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes herein recited.		
Signature: Man Muddy:	Notary Public	
Printed Name: <u>TSSA M. NEWD&Z</u> Notary ID Number <u>12560562-0</u> My commission expires: <u>03-03-2014</u>	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Morch 03, 2014	

3

PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 03/25/2010